The management has assessed that the financial assets and financial liabilities as at year end are reasonable approximations of their fair values.

The Group is required to present the statement of total assets at fair value and statement of total returns at fair value as per SEB! Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/114/2016 dated 20 October 2016 as a part of these financial statement s• Refer Statement

of Net Assets at Fair Value and Statement of Total Returns at Fair Value. ·

The inputs to the valuation models for computation of fair value of assets for the above mentioned statements are taken from observable markets where possible. but where this is not feasible, a degree of judgement is required in establishing

fai r values. Judgements include considerations of inputs such as WACC, Tax rates. Inflation rates, etc.

The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement required for disclosures categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy together with a quantitative sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are as

shown below:

Description of significant unobservable inputs to valuation:

Significant unobservable inputs Input for 31 March 2023 Input for 31 March 2022 Sensitivity of input to the

fair value

WACC 7.70% to 8.53% 7.55%to9.12% +.0.5%

·0.5%

Tax rate (normal tax and MAT) Normal Tax • 25.168% Normal Tax• 25.168% t2%

-2%
lnrlation rate R_evenue(Esclable): 5.00% Revenue(Esclable):S.00% +1%

Expenses: 2.14% to 4.75% E)(penses: 2.46% to 4.84% -1%

Note 29B: Fair value hierarchy

The management has assessed that the? financial assets and financial liabilities as at year end other than above arc reasonable approKimations of their fair values .

(Rs in million)

Increase /(decrease) in fair value

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

(10, 744.00) (10,168.42)

10,446.00 11,434.87

(580.0S) (520.00)

531.80 471.00
(3,127.86) (3,173.14)

2,574.20 2,604.90

. The Group is required to present the statement of total assets at fair value and statement of total returns at fair value as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/114/2016 dated 20 October 2016 as a part of these financial statements· Refer Statement

of Net Assets at Fair Value and Statement of Total Returns at F~ir Value.

The Property. plant and equlpmerits / Service concession receivable of the group mainly compose of Transmission/ Solar assets ( which are SPV e ntities/ subsidiary of the group, a fair valuation activity is done by the manageme nt as explained

above, which is carried out by external valuation expects. On the basis of valuation exercise carried out, the below fair value numbers are determined for PPE and Service concession receivable.